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STAFF 
Dr. Pete Alwinson Senior Pastor 407-699-8211 x101  
Cheryl Aspesi Bookkeeper 407-699-8211  x190 caspesi@willowcreekchurch.org  
Becky Bartkus Bookkeeper 407-699-8211  x119 bbartkus@willowcreekchurch.org  
Sabrina Beasley Ministry Assistant 407-699-8211  x111 sbeasley@willowcreekchurch.org  
Kelly Fredrickson Student Ministry Assistant 407-699-8211  x121 kfredrickson@willowcreekchurch.org  
Charlene Hays Pastor’s Assistant  407-699-8211  x101 chays@willowcreekchurch.org  
Kelly Hinkle Children’s Ministry Director 407-699-8211 x116 khinkle@willowcreekchurch.org  
Davidson Jean-Rejouis Student Ministry Assistant 407-699-8211 x118 djeanrejouis@willowcreekchurch.org  
Ryan Johnson Student Ministry Director 407-699-8211 x104 rjohnson@willowcreekchurch.org  
Steve Kohn Sports Ministry Director 407-699-8211 x126 skohn@willowcreekchurch.org  
Sandy Scholl Pre-School Director 407-699-0033 x105 wcpreschool@willowcreekchurch.org  
Rebecca Stelling Bookstore Manager 321-397-3112  rstelling@willowcreekchurch.org   
Cara Smith Childcare Director 407-415-8261  csmith@willowcreekchurch.org  
Jeff Smith Administrator 404-699-8211 x103 jsmith@willowcreekchurch.org  
Jeff Vogan Worship & Music Director 407-699-8211 x115 jvogan@willowcreekchurch.org  

 
MINISTRY LEADERS 
AWANA John Cannata   407-977-0106  awanaonthecity@bellsouth.net   
CD Ministry Jim Dike & Bruce Glastad  
Community Groups Pete Alwinson  407-699-8211 
Grace Group Shane Wolfe 407-359-5032  wolfepac5@att.net  
Home School (WCHE) Ruth Ann Harrell  407-339-4063  harrellfive@gmail.com  
     (Willow Creek Home Educators) 
Landscape Willson McBurney   407-620-3988  willsonnotlee@earthlink.net  
Meals  Marcia Downes  407-657-1647  rmdrdownes@juno.com   
Men’s Ministry Brett Clemmer  407-339-2143  baclemmer@maninthemirror.org  
Missions Chairman Matt McDaniel   407-699-1878  missions@willowcreekchurch.org  
MOP’s  Cami Wilson  407-718-3025  gator-fans@cfl.rr.com  
     (Mother’s of Preschoolers) 
Pre-School Sandy Scholl  407-699-0033  wcpreschool@willowcreekchurch.org  
Prayer Chain Church Office   407-699-8211 
Scouts Joe McCluan   407-366-3043 
 Brett Hendley   407-603-4001  brett.hendley@gmail.com 
Technical Jeff Vogan  407-699-8211  jvogan@willowcreekchurch.org  
Usher Ministry Rob Cole  407-365-9753 
Walking Tall Bryan Page  407-951-7820  z713@aol.com 
Wedding Coordinator Cathy Wyatt  407-696-0850 
Women’s Ministry Gaye Butler  407-359-8903  gayequilts@aol.com  
 



RULING ELDERS 
Jeff Bordulis  jbordulis@bordulislaw.com  
Joe Bouch  jbouch@chisano.com  
Brett Clemmer  baclemmer@maninthemirror.org  
Larry Gwaltney  larrygwaltney@hotmail.com  
Rick Hornbeck  rhornbeck@gmail.com   
Ray Kirby  raykirby@bouchardinsurance.com  
Steve Luther 
Sam Martorana 
Jim Outlaw  outlawdds@embarqmail.com  
Jeff Smith  jsmith@willowcreekchurch.org  
Paul Tambrino 
Rich Voorberg 
Dwayne Williams  dwilliams@fpic.net  

SHEPHERDING ELDERS 
Jim Ackerman 
Wes Bernhardt 
Preston Bolt 
Brett Butler 
Brett Hendley  brett.hendley@gmail.com  
Don Thomas 
 
DEACONS 
Jim Marshburn (chairman) hmelect@aol.com  
Greg Ratliff (co-chariman) jgratliff@hotmail.com  
Pat Adams  padams9@cfl.rr.com  
Blaine Bartosavage  
Jim Brinckerhoff 
Bruce Brodfuhrer 
Dave Cross 
Jack Doing  jdoing@embarqmail.com  
Rob Elliott 
Robert Harbuck 
Mark Harris 
Scott Howard  showard@cfl.rr.com  
Gregg Johnson 
Lee Mackin  407-644-0996 
Joe McCluan 
Jerry Mobley  jmobley0102@msn.com  
Ivan Peters 
Rick Picton  pictonr@saic.com  
Rick Rienecker 
Jeff Schurrer 
Murray Yutzy  myutzy@yahoo.com  
DEACON ASSISTANTS 
Rick Eidson  ricky.l.eidson@pobox.com  
Fred Lyster 
Jerry Probst 
Brian Scholl 


